INVITATION TO BID

Milam County will be accepting sealed bids until 4:00 P.M. on Friday, February 20, 2025, and publicly opened Monday, February 24, 2025, at 10:00 A.M. in the Commissioners' Courtroom, 1st Floor of the Milam County Courthouse, 102 South Fannin, Cameron, Texas for Cleaning and Disposal of debris at 6077 N US HWY 77 for Milam Co. R&B Pct #2. Bid specs can be located on the **milamcounty.net** website - Public Notices/Bid Proposals page. Please contact: James Denman at (254) 697-7054 if you have any questions. Bids should be mailed or delivered in a <u>sealed</u> envelope, labeled with bidder's name, and please specify <u>"Cleaning and Disposal of Debris"</u> to the address below. Bids will not be accepted after the bid closing time. The Court reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids. The Court adheres to the Milam County EEO plan for the bid process.

Danica Lara Milam County Auditor P.O. Box 270 806 N Crockett Cameron, Texas 76520 254-697-7026